Tripsare asfollows:

Saturday, April 24" CT River/Hinsdale Setbacks, NH...meet at 9:30am, Wamart
parking lot (Rte 119), Hinsdale, NH

Sunday, April 25" CT River/Hinsdale Setbacks, NH (same trip as the day before)...meet
at 9:30am, Walmart parking lot (Rte 119), Hinsdale, NH

Wednesday, April 28" Herricks Cove, Bellows Falls, VT...meet at 9am, Hannaford
parking lot (south end), Putney Rd, Brattleboro, VT

Wednesday, May 5th: Tully Lake & Long Pond, Royalston, MA...meet at 9am, Walmart
parking lot (Rte 119), Hinsdale, NH

Wednesday, May 12 Ashuelot River, Keene, NH...meet at 9am, Hannaford parking lot
(south end), Putney Rd, Brattleboro, VT

Saturday, May 15" Somerset Reservoir, Somerset, VT...meet at 8:30am, Coffee House,
Wilmington, VT (Jct of Rtes 9West & 100South).

Wednesday, May 19": Spoonwood Pond, Hancock & Nelson, NH...meet at 8:30am,
Hannaford parking lot (south end), Putney Rd, Brattleboro, VT

Wednesday, June 23 CT River, Brattleboro, VT to Hinsdale, NH...meet at 8:30am,
Marina Restaurant, Putney Rd, Brattleboro, VT

Saturday, June 26™: Sunrise Paddle & Nosh, Harriman Reservoir, Wilmington, VT...
meet at 5:30am, Royal Diner, Marlboro Rd, (Rte 9), West Brattleboro, VT

Sunday, June 27t": North Hartland Lake, Hartford & Hartland, VT...meet at 8:30am,
south end of Hannaford parking lot, Putney Rd, Brattleboro, VT

Wednesday, June 30" CT River, Dummerston to Brattleboro, VT...meet at 8am, Marina
Restaurant, Putney Rd, Brattleboro, VT

Wednesday, July 7. Lowell Lake, Londenderry, VT...meet at 8:30am, in Jamaica, at the
Jamaica Country Store, on Rte 30.

Saturday, July 10 Gale Meadows Pond, Winhall, VT...meet at 9am, in Jamaica, at the
Jamaica Country Store, on Rte 30.

Wednesday, September 8" Spoonwood Pond, Hancock & Nelson, NH...meet at 8:30am,
the south end of Hannaford parking lot, Putney Rd, Brattleboro, VT

Saturday, September 11 Pillsbury Lake State Park, Washington, NH...meet at 8am,
south end of Hannaford parking lot, Putney Rd, Brattleboro, VT

Sunday, October 39: Somerset Reservoir, Somerset, VT...meet at 8:30am, Coffee House,
Wilmington, VT (see May 15", above)

Wednesday, October 6. Harriman Reservoir, Center Section, Wilmington, VT...meet at
9am, Coffee House, Wilmington,VT (see May 15" above)

Saturday, October 9 Leader’s Choice, where the colors are peak...meet at 9am, south
end of Hannaford parking lot, Putney Rd, Brattleboro, VT



There’' salist of recommended items to bring along on every paddle trip here on the
website. Be sureto look it over; there are new additions.

The Annual BOC Consignment Sale of human & wind powered watercraft is scheduled
for Saturday, May 8"...OUTSIDE, RAIN or SHINE, at the corner of Western Ave &
Spruce St, Brattleboro. Craft will be accepted for sale on Friday from noonto 2 & 5to

7....on Saturday, from 8 to 11. Sale startsat NOON. More info will be on the website
and local media.

FMI, contact Larry at (802) 254-3666, or L macyak@gmail.com



